CHAPTER 13. BOUNDARIES AND SEAL

1-13-1. Boundaries.

1-13-2. Seal.

1-13-1. Boundaries.

The boundaries of Tooele City shall be as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Section Twenty-Two in Township Three South of Range Four West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, thence West three miles; thence South three miles; thence East three miles; thence North three miles to the place of beginning. (Ord. 67-3, 08-14-67)

1-13-2. Seal.

The seal heretofore provided and used for Tooele City, described as follows: One and three-fourths inches in diameter, with head of deer in center and the inscription "Tooele City Seal, Tooele County, Utah" around the outer edge is hereby declared to have been, that it is now and hereafter shall be the Corporate Seal of Tooele City. (Ord. 67-3, 08-14-67)